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EXIMEIX DE TOTA RESPONSABILITAT A TRES GRIFERÍA • LE NON-RESPECT DE CES INSTRUCTIONS DÉGAGE TRES GRIFERÍA DE TOUTE RESPONSABILITÉ 
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THESE INSTRUCTIONS SHALL EXEMPT TRES FROM ALL AND ANY LIABILITY • NIEPRZESTRZEGANIE NINIEJSZYCH INSTRUKCJI ZWALNIA FIRMĘ TRES 
GRIFERÍA Z WSZELKIEJ ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCI • O INCUMPRIMENTO DESTAS INSTRUÇÕES ISENTA A TRES GRIFERÍA DE QUALQUER RESPONSABILIDADE 

• НЕСОБЛЮДЕНИЕ ДАННЫХ ИНСТРУКЦИЙ ВЛЕЧЕТ ЗА СОБОЙ ОСВОБОЖДЕНИЕ КОМПАНИИ TRES GRIFERÍA ОТ ЛЮБОЙ ОТВЕТСТВЕННОСТИ
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Este aparato puede ser utilizado por niños a partir de 8 años y 
personas con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales 
reducidas o con falta de experiencia y conocimiento si han 
recibido supervisión o instrucciones sobre el uso del aparato 
de forma segura y comprenden los peligros que esto implica.
Los niños no deben jugar con el aparato.
Los niños no deben realizar la limpieza ni el mantenimiento sin 
supervisión.
El aparato solo debe utilizarse con la fuente de alimentación 
suministrada.

Aquest aparell pot ser utilitzat per nens a partir de 8 anys i 
persones amb capacitats físiques, sensorials o mentals 
reduïdes o amb falta d’experiència i coneixement si han rebut 
supervisió o instruccions sobre l’ús de l’aparell de forma 
segura i comprenen els perills que això comporta.
Els nens no han de jugar amb l’aparell.
Els nens no han de realitzar la neteja ni el manteniment sense 
supervisió.
L’aparell només s’ha d’utilitzar amb la font d’alimentació 
subministrada.

Cet appareil peut être utilisé par des enfants de plus de 8 ans 
et des personnes ayant des capacités physiques, sensorielles 
ou mentales réduites ou un manque d’expérience et de 
connaissances, s’ils sont surveillés ou ont reçu des 
instructions concernant l’utilisation de l’appareil en toute 
sécurité et s’ils sont en mesure de comprendre les éventuels 
dangers.
Les enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec l’appareil.
Les enfants ne doivent pas le nettoyer ou effectuer son 
entretien sans surveillance.
L’appareil ne doit être utilisé qu’avec la source d’alimentation 
fournie.

Dieses Gerät darf von Kindern ab 8 Jahren oder Personen mit 
eingeschränkten körperlichen, sensorischen oder geistigen 
Fähigkeiten oder mangelnder Erfahrung und Sachkenntnis 
verwendet werden, wenn sie entsprechend beaufsichtigt und 
in die sichere Bedienung des Gerätes eingewiesen wurden und 
die damit verbundenen Gefahren begreifen.
Kinder dürfen nicht mit dem Gerät spielen.
Die Reinigung und Wartung darf nicht von Kindern ohne 
Aufsicht durchgeführt werden.
Das Gerät darf nur mit dem mitgelieferten Netzgerät betrieben 
werden.

Dit apparaat kan worden gebruikt door kinderen vanaf 8 jaar 
en personen met verminderde lichamelijke, zintuiglijke of 
geestelijke vermogens of met gebrek aan ervaring en kennis, 
indien zij onder toezicht staan of instructies hebben gekregen 
over het veilig gebruik van het apparaat en de gevaren ervan 
begrijpen.
Kinderen mogen niet met het toestel spelen.
Kinderen mogen niet zonder toezicht het apparaat reiniging of 
onderhoud plegen.
Het apparaat mag alleen worden gebruikt in combinatie met 
de bijgeleverde voedingseenheid.

Questo apparecchio può essere usato da bambini a partire da 
8 anni e da persone con ridotte capacità fisiche, sensoriali o 
mentali o prive di esperienza e conoscenza, a condizione che 
siano state supervisionate o istruite sull'uso in modo sicuro e 
che comprendano i pericoli connessi.
I bambini non devono giocare con l'apparecchio.
I bambini non devono dedicarsi alla pulizia e alla 
manutenzione senza la supervisione di un adulto.
L'apparecchio deve essere utilizzato soltanto con 
l'alimentatore in dotazione.

Děti od 8 let a osoby se sníženými fyzickými, senzorickými a 
mentálními schopnostmi smí přístroj používat jen pod 
dohledem či po instruktáži o bezpečném používání a za 
předpokladu, že chápou rizika spojená s jeho používáním.
Děti si s přístrojem nesmí hrát.
Děti nesmí provádět čištění přístroje, ani jeho údržbu bez 
dohledu dospělých.
Přístroj musí být napájen dodaným zdrojem napájení.

This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and 
above and persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental 
capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge if they have 
been given supervision or instruction conerning use of the 
appliance in a safe way and understand the hazards involved.
Children shall not play with the appliance.
Cleaning and user mainenance shall not be made by children 
without supervision.
Appliance is only to be used with the power supply unit 
provided.

To urządzenie może być użytkowane przez dzieci w wieku od 8 
lat oraz osoby o ograniczonych zdolnościach fizycznych, 
sensorycznych lub umysłowych, a także osoby nieposiadające 
doświadczenia i wiedzy, pod warunkiem, że znajdują się one 
pod odpowiednią opieką lub zostały poinstruowane na temat 
bezpiecznego użytkowania urządzenia i rozumieją związane z 
nim zagrożenia.
Dzieci nie powinny bawić się urządzeniem.
Dzieci nie mogą czyścić ani konserwować urządzenia bez 
nadzoru.
Urządzenie może być stosowane jedynie z dostarczonym 
źródłem zasilania.

Este aparelho pode ser utilizado por crianças a partir dos 8 
anos e pessoas com capacidades físicas, sensoriais ou 
mentais reduzidas ou com falta de experiência e 
conhecimento se tiverem recebido supervisão ou instruções 
sobre o uso do aparelho de forma segura e compreendem os 
perigos que isto implica.
As crianças não devem brincar com o aparelho.
As crianças não devem realizar a limpeza nem a manutenção 
sem supervisão.
O aparelho só deve ser utilizado com a fonte de alimentação 
fornecida.

Это устройство может использоваться детьми старше 8 лет 
и лицами с ограниченными физическими, сенсорными или 
умственными способностями, либо без опыта эксплуатации 
устройства, при условии, что такое использование 
осуществляется под контролем или эти лица получили 
предварительные указания по безопасной эксплуатации 
устройства и ознакомлены со всеми связанными с этим 
рисками.
Детям запрещается играть с устройством.
Не допускается очистка или обслуживание устройства 
детьми без контроля со стороны взрослых.
Устройство может быть подключено только к 
поставляемому источнику питания.
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COMPONENTES • COMPONENTS • COMPOSANTS • BAUTEILE • ONDERDELEN • COMPONENTI • SOUČÁSTI • COMPONENTS 
• CZĘŚCI SKŁADOWE • COMPONENTES • КОМПОНЕНТЫ

OPCIONES DE CONEXIÓN • OPCIONS DE CONEXIÓ • OPTIONS DE CONNEXION • ANSCHLUSSOPTIONEN • 
VERBINDINGSOPTIES • OPZIONI DI COLLEGAMENTO • MOŽNOSTI PŘIPOJENÍ • CONNECTION OPTIONS • 

OPCJE PODŁĄCZANIA • OPÇÕES DE LIGAÇÃO • ОПЦИИ СОЕДИНЕНИЯ

600
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La alimentación eléctrica no debe ser 
tomada de un punto de luz.

L’alimentació elèctrica no ha de ser presa 
d’un punt de llum.

L’alimentation électrique ne doit pas être 
prise d’un point d’éclairage. 

Die Stromversorgung darf nicht über 
einen Beleuchtungsanschluss erfolgen.

De elektrische voeding mag niet worden 
aangesloten op een lichtpunt.

L'alimentazione elettrica non deve essere 
presa da un punto luce. 

K elektrickému napájení nepoužívejte 
světelný okruh. 

The electricity supply must not be taken 
from a lighting point. 

Zasilanie nie może być pobierane z 
punktu świetlnego. 

A alimentação elétrica não deve ser 
obtida a partir de um ponto de luz.

Электропитание не должно поступать 
от розетки.
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INSTALACIÓN • INSTAL·LACIÓ • INSTALLATION • INSTALLATION • INSTALLATIE • INSTALLAZIONE • INSTALACE • 
INSTALLATION • MONTAŻ • INSTALAÇÃO • УСТАНОВКА
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FUNCIONAMIENTO • FUNCIONAMENT • FONCTIONNEMENT • BETRIEBSWEISE • WERKING • FUNZIONAMENTO • 
PROVOZ • OPERATING • DZIAŁANIE • FUNCIONAMENTO • РАБОТА

2
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60”

PARO DE SEGURIDAD • ATURADA DE SEGURETAT • ARRÊT DE SÉCURITÉ • SICHERHEITSABSCHALTUNG •
VEILIGHEIDSSTOP • SOSTA DI SICUREZZA •  BEZPEČNOSTNÍ STOP • SECURITY STOP • 

ODCIĘCIE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA • PARAGEM DE SEGURANÇA • БЕЗОПАСНОСТЬ СТОП

1
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21

MANTENIMIENTO • MANTENIMENT • ENTRETIEN • WARTUNG • ONDERHOUD • MANUTENZIONE • ÚDRŽBA •
MAINTENANCE • KONSERWACJA • MANUTENÇÃO • ТЕХНИЧЕСКАЯ ПОДДЕРЖКА
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Grado impermeabilidad
Velocidad del aire
Nivel de ruido
Tiempo de secado
Tamaño total

Voltaje nominal

Potencia nominal

IPX3

72db
7-9S

275x183x162mm

AC 220 - 240V
Frecuencia nominal 50/60 Hz

1000W

100m/s

Temperatura del aire 50ºC

ESPECIFICACIONES • ESPECIFICACIONS • SPÉCIFICATIONS • TECHNISCHE DATEN • GEGEVENS • SPECIFICHE • 
SPECIFIKACE •  SPECIFICATIONS • DANE TECHNICZNE • ESPECIFICAÇÕES • ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ
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Grau impermeabilitat
Velocitat de l‘aire
Nivell de soroll
Temps d'assecat
Mida total

Tensió nominal

Potència nominal

IPX3

72db
7-9S

275x183x162mm

AC 220 - 240V
Freqüència nominal 50/60 Hz

1000W

100m/s

Temperatura de l’aire 50ºC
Waterpoof Grade
Wind Speed
Noise Level
Drying Time
Overall size

Rated Voltage

Rated Power

IPX3

72db
7-9S

275x183x162mm

AC 220 - 240V
Rated Frequency 50/60 Hz

1000W

100m/s

Air temperature 50ºC

Vodotěsný stupeň
Rychlost větru
Úrověn hluku
Doba schnutí
Celková velikost

Jmenovité napětí

Jmenovitý výkon

IPX3

72db
7-9S

275x183x162mm

AC 220 - 240V
Jmenovitá frekvence 50/60 Hz

1000W

100m/s

Teplota vzduchu 50ºC

Qualité imperméable
Vitesse du vent
Niveau de bruit
Temps de séchage
Taille globale

Tension nominale

Puissance nominale

IPX3

72db
7-9S

275x183x162mm

AC 220 - 240V
Fréquence nominale 50/60 Hz

1000W

100m/s

Température de l'air 50ºC

Wasserdichte Klasse
Windgeschwindigkeit
Geräuschpegel
Trockenzeit
Gesamte Größe

Nennspannung

Nennleistung

IPX3

72db
7-9S

275x183x162mm

AC 220 - 240V
Nennfrequenz 50/60 Hz

1000W

100m/s

Lufttemperatur 50ºC
Grau à prova d'água
Velocidade do vento
Nível de ruído
Tempo de secagem
Tamanho único

Tensão nominal

Potência nominal

IPX3

72db
7-9S

275x183x162mm

AC 220 - 240V
Frequência nominal 50/60 Hz

1000W

100m/s

Temperatura do ar 50ºC

Klasa wodoodporności
Prędkość wiatru
Poziom hałasu
Tempo de secagem
Całkowity rozmiar

Napięcie znamionowe

Moc znamionowa

IPX3

72db
7-9S

275x183x162mm

AC 220 - 240V
Znamionowa częstotliwość 50/60 Hz

1000W

100m/s

Temperatura powietrza 50ºC

Waterdichte kwaliteit
Windsnelheid
Geluidsniveau
Droog tijd
Totale grootte

Nominale spanning

Nominaal vermogen

IPX3

72db
7-9S

275x183x162mm

AC 220 - 240V
Nominale frequentie 50/60 Hz

1000W

100m/s

Luchttemperatuur 50ºC

Grado impermeabile
Velocità del vento
Livello di rumore
Tempo di asciugatura
Dimensione complessiva

Tensione nominale

Potenza nominale

IPX3

72db
7-9S

275x183x162mm

AC 220 - 240V
Frequenza nominale 50/60 Hz

1000W

100m/s

Temperatura dell'aria 50ºC

Водонепроницаемый класс
Скорость ветра
Уровень шума
Время сушки
Общий размер

Номинальное напряжение

Номинальная мощность

IPX3

72db
7-9S

275x183x162mm

AC 220 - 240V
По рейтингу частоты 50/60 Hz

1000W

100m/s

Температура воздуха 50ºC
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TRES Comercial S.A., con domicilio en C/ Penedès, 26 (Zona Industrial Sector A) - 08759 Vallirana - Barcelona - España, 
bajo su propia responsabilidad, declara que el siguiente producto es conforme con las directivas 2014/35/UE, 
2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE y 2012/19/UE y cumple con la legislación de armonización pertinente de la Unión:

EN 60335-1; EN 55014-1; EN 55014-2
Descripción: Secador de manos; Referencia: 39274201, 39274201BL, 39274201AC

DECLARACIÓN CE DE CONFORMIDAD

Lugar y fecha de emisión:
08759 Vallirana BARCELONA (ESPAÑA)

30 de Julio 2021

Nombre y cargo del �rmante:
Joan Josep Tres Casas

Gerente TRES Comercial

Nº Declaración: DCT20030

 

TRES Comercial S.A., amb domicili a C/ Penedès, 26 (Zona Industrial Sector A) - 08759 Vallirana - Barcelona - Espanya, 
sota la seva pròpia responsabilitat, declara que el següent producte és conforme amb les directives 2014/35/UE, 
2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE i 2012/19/UE i compleix amb la legislació d’harmonització pertinent de la Unió:

EN 60335-1; EN 55014-1; EN 55014-2
Descripció: Assecador de mans; Referència: 39274201, 39274201BL, 39274201AC

DECLARACIÓ CE DE CONFORMITAT

Lloc i data d’emissió:
08759 Vallirana BARCELONA (ESPANYA)

30 Juliol 2021

Nom i càrrec del �rmant:
Joan Josep Tres Casas

Gerent TRES Comercial

Nº Declaració: DCT20030

 

TRES Comercial S.A., dont le siège est à C/ Penedès, 26 (Zone Industrielle Secteur A) - 08759 Vallirana-Barcelone-Espagne, 
sous sa propre responsabilité, déclare que le produit est conforme aux directives 2014/35/UE, 2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE 
et 2012/19/UE et respecte la législation d’harmonisation pertinente de l’Union Européenne:

EN 60335-1; EN 55014-1; EN 55014-2
Description: Sèche mains; Référence: 39274201, 39274201BL, 39274201AC

DÉCLARATION CE DE CONFORMITÉ

Lieu et date d’émission:
08759 Vallirana BARCELONE (ESPAGNE)

30 Juillet 2021

Nom et fonction du signataire :
Joan Josep Tres Casas
Directeur Commercial TRES

Nº Déclaration: DCT20030

 

TRES Comercial S.A., mit Sitz in C/ Penedès, 26 (Zona Industrial Sector A) - 08759 Vallirana - Barcelona - España 
erklärt in eigener Verantwortung, dass das nachstehende Produkt den EU-Richtlinien 2014/35/EU, 2014/30/EU, 
2011/65/EU und 2012/19/EU sowie den einschlägigen Harmonisierungsvorschriften der Europäischen Union entspricht:

EN 60335-1; EN 55014-1; EN 55014-2
Beschreibung: Händetrockner; Artikelnummer: 39274201, 39274201BL, 39274201AC

EG-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

Ort und Datum der Erklärung:
08759 Vallirana BARCELONA (ESPAÑA)

30 Juli 2021

Nam und funktion des Unterzeichnenden:
Joan Josep Tres Casas

Geschäftsführender TRES Comercial

Nr. Serklärung: DCT20030

 

TRES Comercial S.A., met zetel te C/ Penedès, 26 (Industriezone Sector A) - 08759 Vallirana - Barcelona - Spanje, verklaart 
onder zijn eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat het volgende product in overeenstemming is met de richtlijnen 2014/35/EU, 
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU en 2012/19/EU en aan de relevante harmonisatiewetgeving van de Unie voldoet:

EN 60335-1; EN 55014-1; EN 55014-2
Beschrijving: Handdroger; Referentie: 39274201, 39274201BL, 39274201AC

EG-VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING

Plaats en datum van afgifte:
08759 Vallirana BARCELONA (SPANJE)

30 Juli 2021

Naam en hoedanigheid van de ondertekenaar:
Joan Josep Tres Casas

Directeur van TRES Comercial

Nr. van de verklaring: DCT20030

DECLARACIÓN CE DE CONFORMIDAD • DECLARACIÓ CE DE CONFORMITAT • DÉCLARATION CE DE CONFORMITÉ • 
EG-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG • EG-VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING • DICHIARAZIONE CE DI CONFORMITÀ • 

PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚC, CE • CE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY • DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI WE • DECLARAÇÃO CE DE 
CONFORMIDADE • ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ СООТВЕТСТВИЯ
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TRES Comercial S.A., con sede in C/ Penedès, 26 (Zona Industriale Settore A) - 08759 Vallirana - Barcellona - Spagna, 
dichiara sotto la propria responsabilità che il seguente prodotto è conforme alle direttive 2014/35/UE, 2014/30/UE, 
2011/65/UE e 2012/19/UE e alla pertinente normativa di armonizzazione dell'Unione:

EN 60335-1; EN 55014-1; EN 55014-2
Descrizione: Asciuga mani; Riferimento: 39274201, 39274201BL, 39274201AC

DICHIARAZIONE CE DI CONFORMITÀ

Luogo e data di rilascio:
08759 Vallirana BARCELLONA (Spagna)

30 Luglio 2021

Nome e incarico del �rmatario:
Joan Josep Tres Casas
Manager TRES Comercial

Nº Dichiarazione: DCT20030

 

TRES Comercial S.A. se sídlem v C/ Penedès, 26 (Zona Industrial Sector A) - 08759 Vallirana - Barcelona - Španělsko 
prohlašuje na svou vlastní odpovědnost, že následující výrobek je ve shodě s požadavky směrnic 2014/35/EU, 
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU a 2012/19/EU a splňuje příslušné harmonizační právní předpisy Unie:

EN 60335-1; EN 55014-1; EN 55014-2
Popis: Vysoušeč rukou; Kód: 39274201, 39274201BL, 39274201AC

PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ, CE

Místo a datum vystavení:
08759 Vallirana BARCELONA (ŠPANĚLSKO)

30 Července 2021

Jméno a funkce podepisující osoby:
Joan Josep Tres Casas

Ředitel TRES Comercial

Prohlášení č.: DCT20030

 

TRES Comercial S.A., with registered o�ce at C/ Penedès, 26 (Zona Industrial Sector A) - 08759 Vallirana - Barcelona - Spain, 
under its own responsibility, states that the following product is in conformity with Directives 2014/35/EU, 
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU and 2012/19/EU and complies with the applicable harmonisation legislation of the Union:

EN 60335-1; EN 55014-1; EN 55014-2
Description: Hand dryer; Reference: 39274201, 39274201BL, 39274201AC

CE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Place and date of issue:
08759 Vallirana BARCELONA (SPAIN)

July 30, 2021

Name and position of signatory:
Joan Josep Tres Casas
Manager TRES Comercial

Declaration No: DCT20030

 

TRES Comercial S.A., z siedzibą pod adresem: C/ Penedès, 26 (Zona Industrial Sector A) - 08759 Vallirana - Barcelona - 
Hiszpania, na własną odpowiedzialność oświadcza, że następujący produkt jest zgodny z dyrektywami 2014/35/UE, 
2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE i 2012/19/UE oraz jest zgodny z odpowiednim prawodawstwem harmonizacyjnym Unii:

EN 60335-1; EN 55014-1; EN 55014-2
Opis: Suszarka do rąk; Numer referencyjny: 39274201, 39274201BL, 39274201AC

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI WE

Miejsce i data wydania:
08759 Vallirana BARCELONA (HISZPANIA)

30 Lipca 2021

Nazwisko oraz stanowisko osoby podpisującej:
Joan Josep Tres Casas

Kierownictwo TRES Comercial

Numer deklaracji DCT20030

 

A TRES Comercial S.A., com sede em C/ Penedès, 26 (Zona Industrial Sector A) - 08759 Vallirana - Barcelona - Espanha, 
sob a sua própria responsabilidade, declara que o seguinte produto está em conformidade com as diretivas 2014/35/UE, 
2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE e 2012/19/UE e cumpre com a legislação de harmonização pertinente da União:

EN 60335-1; EN 55014-1; EN 55014-2
Descrição: Secador de mãos; Referência: 39274201, 39274201BL, 39274201AC

DECLARAÇÃO CE DE CONFORMIDADE

Lugar e data de emissão:
08759 Vallirana BARCELONA (ESPANHA)

30 Julho de 2021

Nome e cargo do signatário:
Joan Josep Tres Casas
Gerente da TRES Comercial

N.º de declaração: DCT20030

 

TRES Comercial S.A., адрес: C/ Penedès, 26 (Zona Industrial Sector A) - 08759 Vallirana - Barcelona - España, под 
свою ответственность заявляет, что следующий товар соответствует требованиям директив 2014/35/UE, 
2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE и 2012/19/UE и отвечает согласованным нормам ЕС:

EN 60335-1; EN 55014-1; EN 55014-2
Описание: Cушилка для рук; Артикул: 39274201, 39274201BL, 39274201AC
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· Es responsabilidad del usuario eliminar los residuos de este tipo depositándolos en un 
"punto limpio" para el reciclado de residuos eléctricos y electrónicos.

· És responsabilitat de l’usuari eliminar els residus d’aquest tipus dipositant-los a la 
deixalleria pel reciclat de residus elèctrics i electrònics.

· Il incombe à l’utilisateur d’éliminer les déchets de ce type en les déposant dans un «point 
propreté» destiné au recyclage des déchets électriques et électroniques.

· Der Benutzer ist für odnungsgemäße Entsorgung bzw. Wiederverwertung der anfallenden 
Abfälle  verantwortlich.

· Het is de verantwoordelijkheid van de gebruiker om dit soort afval te verwijderen en het 
bij een  afvalverzamelpunt voor hetrecyclen van elektrisch en elektronisch afval te deponeren. 

· L’utente è responsabile dello smaltimento di questo genere di residui; dovrà depositarli presso 
un “punto di raccolta” per il riciclaggio di materiale elettrico ed elettronico.

· Uživatel zodpovídá za likvidaci opotřebeného výrobku nebo jeho součástí na sběrném místě 
určeném pro recyklaci odpadu  z elektrických a elektronických zařízení.

· The user is responsible for eliminating this type of waste, depositing them in a Recycling Centre 
for waste electrical and electronic equipment.

· Użytkownik jest zobowiązany do usuwania tego rodzaju odpadów do odpowiedniegopunktu 
recyklingu odpadów elektrycznych i elektronicznych.

· É da responsabilidade do utilizador a eliminação deste tipo de resíduos, depositando-os 
num centro  destinado à reciclagem de resíduos eléctricos e electrónicos.

· пользователь несет ответственность за утилизацию отходов этого типа и обязан сдавать их 
в  приемные пункты для дальнейшей переработки электрического и электронного оборудования.

RECICLAJE • RECICLATGE • RECYCLAGE • RECYCLING • RECYCLING • RICICLAGGIO • RECYKLACE
RECYCLING • RECYKLING • RECICLAGEM • УТИЛИЗАЦИИ



LIMPIEZA • NETEJA • NETTOYAGE • REINIGUNG • REINIGING • PULIZIA • 
ČIŠTĚNÍ • CLEANING • CZYSZCZENIE • LIMPEZA • ЧИСТКА

SOAPH2O PH 6-9
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